Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
UFE / UFR Series
Up to 6000 Watts
Special Features
• Rack mounted chassis (1U, 19”)
• 3 hot pluggable rectifiers per 1U
chassis, up to 4 kW redundant or

J = Pb free (RoHS
6/6 compliant)
Part Number System with Options
Communications
Type
C
C = I2C serial
communications
P = PMBus serial
communications
UFE                                 2000 9 6 S 48 C J
Rev. 05.05.08
UFE/ UFR Series
4 of 6
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Mechanical Drawing
5.56 ± 0.03
(141.2 ±0.8)
1.60 ± 0.02
(40.6 ±0.5)
9.58 ± 0.02
(243.3 ±0.5)
WITH PEM  SCREW
FASTENED
10.74  ± 0.02
(272.8 ±0.5)
FRONT FACE TO
CONNECTOR
11.95 ± 0.3
(303.5 ±0.8)
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
0.17 ± 0.01 (4.3 ±0.3)
5.51 ± 0.02
(140.0 ±0.5)
Power Connections
Power Supply Connector
D
C
B
A
POWER POWERSIGNAL
P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P71 2 53 64
Power Connections Layout
(Looking into Connector Side of UFE Power Supply)
POWER SUPPLY CONNECTOR PINOUT
PIN D C B A
P1 L1
P2 L2
P3 PEG
1 Sense- Sense+ GND Shortpin
2 Present-L GND PS-ID0 GND
3 PS-ID3 PS-ID2 GND 12V-AUX
4 GND SCL PS-ID1 GND
5 SDA GND GND I2C-En-H (8)
(Comm-En-H)
6 SMBALERT# Ishare DC-OK-L PS-EN (8)
(Control)
P4 DC_N
P5 DC_N
P6 DC_P
P7 DC_P
POWER SUPPLY CONNECTOR MATING CONNECTOR
Molex: 87663-4006 Molex: 87664-2004
Tyco: 2-1450330-8 Tyco: 1450370-5
FCI Berg: 51939-180 FCI Berg: 51915-070
Rev. 05.05.08
UFE/ UFR Series
5 of 6
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity